
Ordinance No. 985 

AN ORDINANCE TERMED THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION BILL, APPROPRIATING MONEY IN 
SUCH SUM AND SUMS AS ARE DEEMED NECESSARY TO DEFRAY ALL PROPER EXPENSES AND 
LIABILITIES OF THE CITY OF PAYETTE, IDAHO, NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR, FOR 
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, 1988, PURSUANT TO THE 
PROVISIONS OF SECTION 50-1003, IDAHO CODE. 

Be it Ordained by the Mayor and Council of the City of Payette, Idaho: 

Section 1. That there is appropriated out of any money in the City 
Treasury, for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses and 
liabilities of the City of Payette, Idaho, for the fiscal year beginning the 
first day of October, 1988, the sum and sums of money or so much thereof as 
may be necessary for the fa I I owi ng amounts, to-wi t: 

GENERAL FUND: 
Legislative Salaries 
Executive Salaries 
Fin. Adm. Salaries 
Election 
Legal 
Other Expenses 
Pol ice Salaries 
Po lice - Other Expense 
Fire Salaries 
Fire·- Other Expenses 
Park Salaries 
Park - Other Expenses 
City Shop Expenses 
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 
STREET FUND: 
Street Salaries 
Street - Other Expense 
Street - Capital Outlay 
Tota I St reet Fund 
LIBRARY FUND: 
Library Salaries 
Library - Other Expenss 
Tota I Li brary Fund 
RECREATION FUND: 
Recreation Salaries 
Recreation - Other Exp 
To t a I Rec r ea t i on Fund 
NORTH-END PARK FUND: 
Const./Maint. Expenses 
Lease/Purchase Payment 
Total North-end Park 
DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT: 
Engineer/Canst Expenses 
Total Downtown Improv. 

$ 40,200.00 
9,945.00 

17,458.00 
2,000.00 

20,000.00 
65,000.00 

279,700.00 
91,400.00 
77,377.00 
28,300.00 
39,080.00 
24,850.00 

__ ~ ... ~H.,-QQ 
$ 698,674.00 

$ 118,815.00 
122,300.00 
_~g ... gliQ.,.QQ 

$ 273,365.00 

$ 48,350.00 
g1 ... 1l!LQQ 

$ 72,840.00 

$ 84,330.00 
n ... ~QQ.,.QQ 

$ 121,630.00 

$ 200,000.00 
H ... QQQ.,.QQ 

$ 212,000.00 

$ liQQ ... QQLQQ 
$ 500,000.00 

Section 2. This ordinance shall 
its passage, approval, and publ icatio 

Passed and approved by the Mayo 
September, 1988. 

ATTEST:_ ~!I/~~ ~ P. Franks 
City Coordinator 

INSURANCE FUND: 
Insurance Payments 
Tota I I nsurance Fund 
AIRPORT FUND: 

$ llLQQQ.,.QQ 
$ 115,000.00 

Operating Supplies 
Repair and Maintenance 

$ 

Total Ai rport Fund $ 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND: 
Bonds: Princ/lnterest $ 
Total Gen. Obi ig. Bond $ 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND: 
Major Capital Expenses $ 
Total Capital Improv. $ 
SANITATION FUND: 

5,000.00 
LQQLQQ 

12,000.00 

n .. HLQQ 
21,474.00 

gg ... §lQ.,.QQ 
22,610.00 

Weed/Mosquito Control $ 13,200.00 
Haul ing Contract ~~ ... QQQ.,.QQ 
Total Sanitation Fund $ 112,200.00 
WATER AND SEWER OPERATING: 
Water/Sewer Salaries $ 251,300.00 
Water/Sewer Other Exp. 242,100.00 
Capital Outlay lQI ... gliQ.,.QQ 
Total W/S Operating $ 600,650.00 
88-89 WATER/SEWER PROJECT: 
Engineering/Canst Exp. $1,446,000,00 
Bonds Principal/lnterst li~ ... §§g.,.liQ 
Total W/S Project $ 1,499,662.50 
78 REFUNDING BOND FUND: 
Bond Principal/Interest $ lQ~ ... I1Q.,.QQ 
Total 78 Refunding $ 108,740.00 
DEWATERING PROJECT: 
Engineering/Canst. Exp $ lliQ ... QQQ.,.QQ 
Total DeWatering Project$ 150,000.00 
UNDERDRAIN/CLARIFIER PROJECT: 
Engineering/Canst. Exp. $ ~liQ ... QQQ.,.QQ 
To rain/Clarifier $ 350,000.00 

6th day of 


